
Company originating substitute bill

Airport of origin of substitute bill Date

In case mail
loaded in
container

Container No Seal No

 CN38

 CN41

 CN47

PCCS-GMBH Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

FRA, Frankfurt 2024 APR 16

X

BT244 2024 APR 17

KGW1679BT ---

09:35

Airport of transshipment

-
Airport of offloading

RIX, Riga

USB, US Post

Flight No. (departure) Date of Departure Time of Departure

Administration of origin of mails

Substitute Delivery Bill CN46

Number of receptaclesOffice of
origin

Office of
destination

Mail No

LC/AO CP

Gross weightFlight No Date of Rec No Remarks

Othersarrival arrival

USFRAT USRIXT 40414 001 1 8.4

USFRAT USRIXT 40414 002 1 16.5

USFRAT USRIXT 40414 001 1 1.6

USFRAT USRIXT 40414 002 1 2.6

USFRAT USRIXT 40414 003 1 6.6

USFRAT USRIXT 40414 004 1 2.9

USFRAT USRIXT 40414 005 1 10.7

USFRAT USRIXT 40414 006 1 13.3

USFRAT USVNOT 40414 001 1 15.9

USFRAT USVNOT 40414 002 1 8.0

USFRAT USVNOT 40414 001 1 1.7

USFRAT USVNOT 40414 001 1 0.3

Totals page

Totals 0 12 0 88.5

0 12 0 88.5



Company originating substitute bill

Airport of origin of substitute bill Date

In case mail
loaded in
container

Container No Seal No

 CN38

 CN41

 CN47

PCCS-GMBH Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

FRA, Frankfurt 2024 APR 16

X

BT244 2024 APR 17

KFW4131BT ---

09:35

Airport of transshipment

-
Airport of offloading

RIX, Riga

FRA, LA POSTE, France

Flight No. (departure) Date of Departure Time of Departure

Administration of origin of mails

Substitute Delivery Bill CN46

Number of receptaclesOffice of
origin

Office of
destination

Mail No

LC/AO CP

Gross weightFlight No Date of Rec No Remarks

Othersarrival arrival

DEROUX EETLLA 40024 003 1 3.5 F

DEROUX ISREKA 40015 002 1 4.2 F

DEROUX LVRIXA 40025 002 1 1.1

Totals page

Totals 3 0 0 8.8

3 0 0 8.8



Company originating substitute bill

Airport of origin of substitute bill Date

In case mail
loaded in
container

Container No Seal No

 CN38

 CN41

 CN47

PCCS-GMBH Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

FRA, Frankfurt 2024 APR 16

X

BT244 2024 APR 17

KFW4131BT ---

09:35

Airport of transshipment

-
Airport of offloading

RIX, Riga

CHA, Swiss Post

Flight No. (departure) Date of Departure Time of Departure

Administration of origin of mails

Substitute Delivery Bill CN46

Number of receptaclesOffice of
origin

Office of
destination

Mail No

LC/AO CP

Gross weightFlight No Date of Rec No Remarks

Othersarrival arrival

DEROUZ EETLLA 40017 002 1 8.1 F

DEROUZ ISREKA 40019 001 1 4.5

DEROUZ ISREKA 40019 002 1 6.1

DEROUZ ISREKA 40019 003 1 1.5 F

DEROUZ LVRIXA 40023 001 1 6.6

DEROUZ LVRIXA 40023 002 1 11.8

DEROUZ LVRIXA 40023 003 1 7.6

DEROUZ LVRIXA 40023 004 1 2.5 F

Totals page

Totals 8 0 0 48.7

8 0 0 48.7



Company originating substitute bill

Airport of origin of substitute bill Date

In case mail
loaded in
container

Container No Seal No

 CN38

 CN41

 CN47

PCCS-GMBH Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

FRA, Frankfurt 2024 APR 16

X

BT244 2024 APR 17

KFW4131BT ---

09:35

Airport of transshipment

-
Airport of offloading

RIX, Riga

CHA, Swiss Post

Flight No. (departure) Date of Departure Time of Departure

Administration of origin of mails

Substitute Delivery Bill CN46

Number of receptaclesOffice of
origin

Office of
destination

Mail No

LC/AO CP

Gross weightFlight No Date of Rec No Remarks

Othersarrival arrival

DEROUZ EETLLA 48001 001 1 6.1 F

DEROUZ EETLLA 45014 002 1 7.9 F

DEROUZ LVRIXA 48001 001 1 2.2 F

DEROUZ NOOSLA 48001 001 1 8.0 F

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 001 1 7.8

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 002 1 9.8

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 003 1 10.1

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 004 1 12.2

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 005 1 9.1

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 006 1 9.1

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 007 1 9.1

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 008 1 9.1

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 009 1 9.1

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 010 1 6.0

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 011 1 7.8

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 012 1 13.3

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 013 1 10.5

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 014 1 10.2

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 015 1 12.4

Totals page

Totals 23 0 0 216.4

19 0 0 169.8



Company originating substitute bill

Airport of origin of substitute bill Date

In case mail
loaded in
container

Container No Seal No

 CN38

 CN41

 CN47

PCCS-GMBH Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

FRA, Frankfurt 2024 APR 16

X

BT244 2024 APR 17

KFW4131BT ---

09:35

Airport of transshipment

-
Airport of offloading

RIX, Riga

CHA, Swiss Post

Flight No. (departure) Date of Departure Time of Departure

Administration of origin of mails

Substitute Delivery Bill CN46

Number of receptaclesOffice of
origin

Office of
destination

Mail No

LC/AO CP

Gross weightFlight No Date of Rec No Remarks

Othersarrival arrival

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 016 1 11.9

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 017 1 12.0

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 018 1 14.3

DEROUZ NOOSLA 45021 019 1 8.4

Totals page

Totals 23 0 0 216.4

4 0 0 46.6



Company originating mail manifest

Airport

Mail Manifest

Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

FRA, Frankfurt

2024 APR 16

Airline

BT, Air Baltic

BT244 2024 APR 17 RIX, Riga
STD (Date) DestinationFlight Number

Date

/ 31

Number of receptaclesOffice of
origin

Office of
destination

Mail No

LC/AO CP

Gross weight Remarks

Others

Container No

KFW4131BT

Security
Status

40017 DEROUZ EETLLA 1 8.1 F SPX

40024 DEROUX EETLLA 1 3.5 F SPX

45014 DEROUZ EETLLA 1 7.9 F SPX

48001 DEROUZ EETLLA 1 6.1 F SPX

40015 DEROUX ISREKA 1 4.2 F SPX

40019 DEROUZ ISREKA 1 6.1 SPX

40019 DEROUZ ISREKA 1 4.5 SPX

40019 DEROUZ ISREKA 1 1.5 F SPX

40023 DEROUZ LVRIXA 1 6.6 SPX

40023 DEROUZ LVRIXA 1 11.8 SPX

40023 DEROUZ LVRIXA 1 7.6 SPX

40023 DEROUZ LVRIXA 1 2.5 F SPX

40025 DEROUX LVRIXA 1 1.1 SPX

48001 DEROUZ LVRIXA 1 2.2 F SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 9.1 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 12.2 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 9.1 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 8.4 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 6.0 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 7.8 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 9.1 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 9.8 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 9.1 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 13.3 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 10.1 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 11.9 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 10.2 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 14.3 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 10.5 SPX

Totals Page

Totals Flight 34 12 0 362.4

29 0 0 224.6

Totals Container 34 0 0 273.9



Company originating mail manifest

Airport

Mail Manifest

Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

FRA, Frankfurt

2024 APR 16

Airline

BT, Air Baltic

BT244 2024 APR 17 RIX, Riga
STD (Date) DestinationFlight Number

Date

/ 31

Number of receptaclesOffice of
origin

Office of
destination

Mail No

LC/AO CP

Gross weight Remarks

Others

Container No

KFW4131BT

Security
Status

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 7.8 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 12.4 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 9.1 SPX

45021 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 12.0 SPX

48001 DEROUZ NOOSLA 1 8.0 F SPX

Totals Page

Totals Flight 34 12 0 362.4

5 0 0 49.3

Totals Container 34 0 0 273.9



Company originating mail manifest

Airport

Mail Manifest

Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

FRA, Frankfurt

2024 APR 16

Airline

BT, Air Baltic

BT244 2024 APR 17 RIX, Riga
STD (Date) DestinationFlight Number

Date

/ 32

Number of receptaclesOffice of
origin

Office of
destination

Mail No

LC/AO CP

Gross weight Remarks

Others

Container No

KGW1679BT

Security
Status

40414 USFRAT USRIXT 1 2.9 SPX

40414 USFRAT USRIXT 1 1.6 SPX

40414 USFRAT USRIXT 1 8.4 SPX

40414 USFRAT USRIXT 1 2.6 SPX

40414 USFRAT USRIXT 1 10.7 SPX

40414 USFRAT USRIXT 1 6.6 SPX

40414 USFRAT USRIXT 1 13.3 SPX

40414 USFRAT USRIXT 1 16.5 SPX

40414 USFRAT USVNOT 1 15.9 SPX

40414 USFRAT USVNOT 1 0.3 SPX

40414 USFRAT USVNOT 1 8.0 SPX

40414 USFRAT USVNOT 1 1.7 SPX

Totals Page

Totals Flight 34 12 0 362.4

0 12 0 88.5

Totals Container 0 12 0 88.5



Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

Consolidation

X-FRA40006I1

X

Screening Method

Name of Person or Employee ID

Other Screening Method(s)

(of the regulated party issuing the security status)

DE/RA/90004-01

Security Status Issued on

17:1715 APR 24

FRA

Reasons for issuing the Security Status

MAIL

RIX

Grounds for Exemption
(codes)

XRY

Date (ddmmmyy)

(if applicable)

DE/RA/90004-01

Time (tttt)

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Consignment Security Declaration

(of any regulated party who has accepted the security status given to a consignment by another regulated party)

Destination

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Security Status

Origin

(codes)
SPX

(if AWB format is nnn-nnnnnnnn)

(codes)

RA

Contents of Consignment

Unique Consignment Identifier

Received from

Security Status Issued by

Transfer/Transit points (if known)

Additional Security Information

CSD printed for flight BT244, 17 APR 2024, FRA - RIX

Consignment contains following 4 receptacles:

USFRATUSRIXTA7C40414002700165      USFRATUSRIXTA7D40414003700066      USFRATUSRIXTA7D40414006700133

USFRATUSVNOTA7M40414001700003

Airport preparing the form: FRA 1of1Page

16 APR 2024Print date:



Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

Consolidation

X-FRA40006I2

X

Screening Method

Name of Person or Employee ID

Other Screening Method(s)

(of the regulated party issuing the security status)

DE/RA/90004-01

Security Status Issued on

17:1715 APR 24

FRA

Reasons for issuing the Security Status

MAIL

RIX

Grounds for Exemption
(codes)

XRY

Date (ddmmmyy)

(if applicable)

DE/RA/90004-01

Time (tttt)

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Consignment Security Declaration

(of any regulated party who has accepted the security status given to a consignment by another regulated party)

Destination

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Security Status

Origin

(codes)
SPX

(if AWB format is nnn-nnnnnnnn)

(codes)

RA

Contents of Consignment

Unique Consignment Identifier

Received from

Security Status Issued by

Transfer/Transit points (if known)

Additional Security Information

CSD printed for flight BT244, 17 APR 2024, FRA - RIX

Consignment contains following 8 receptacles:

USFRATUSRIXTA7C40414001700084      USFRATUSRIXTA7D40414001700016      USFRATUSRIXTA7D40414002700026

USFRATUSRIXTA7D40414004700029      USFRATUSRIXTA7D40414005700107      USFRATUSVNOTA7C40414001700159

USFRATUSVNOTA7C40414002700080      USFRATUSVNOTA7D40414001700017

Airport preparing the form: FRA 1of1Page

16 APR 2024Print date:



Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

Consolidation

X-FRA40006IW

X

Screening Method

Name of Person or Employee ID

Other Screening Method(s)

(of the regulated party issuing the security status)

DE/RA/90004-01

Security Status Issued on

08:1016 APR 24

FRA

Reasons for issuing the Security Status

MAIL

RIX

Grounds for Exemption
(codes)

XRY

Date (ddmmmyy)

(if applicable)

DE/RA/90004-01

Time (tttt)

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Consignment Security Declaration

(of any regulated party who has accepted the security status given to a consignment by another regulated party)

Destination

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Security Status

Origin

(codes)
SPX

(if AWB format is nnn-nnnnnnnn)

(codes)

RA

Contents of Consignment

Unique Consignment Identifier

Received from

Security Status Issued by

Transfer/Transit points (if known)

Additional Security Information

CSD printed for flight BT244, 17 APR 2024, FRA - RIX

Consignment contains following 5 receptacles:

DEROUXEETLLAAUN40024003100035      DEROUZISREKAAUN40019001000045      DEROUZLVRIXAAUN40023001000066

DEROUZLVRIXAAUN40023002000118      DEROUZLVRIXAAUN40023003000076

Airport preparing the form: FRA 1of1Page

16 APR 2024Print date:



Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

Consolidation

X-FRA40006IX

X

Screening Method

Name of Person or Employee ID

Other Screening Method(s)

(of the regulated party issuing the security status)

DE/RA/90004-01

Security Status Issued on

08:1016 APR 24

FRA

Reasons for issuing the Security Status

MAIL

RIX

Grounds for Exemption
(codes)

XRY

Date (ddmmmyy)

(if applicable)

DE/RA/90004-01

Time (tttt)

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Consignment Security Declaration

(of any regulated party who has accepted the security status given to a consignment by another regulated party)

Destination

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Security Status

Origin

(codes)
SPX

(if AWB format is nnn-nnnnnnnn)

(codes)

RA

Contents of Consignment

Unique Consignment Identifier

Received from

Security Status Issued by

Transfer/Transit points (if known)

Additional Security Information

CSD printed for flight BT244, 17 APR 2024, FRA - RIX

Consignment contains following 15 receptacles:

DEROUXISREKAAUN40015002100042      DEROUXLVRIXAAUN40025002000011      DEROUZEETLLABUN45014002100079

DEROUZISREKAAUN40019002000061      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021001000078      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021002000098

DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021003000101      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021004000122      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021005000091

DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021006000091      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021007000091      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021008000091

DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021009000091      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021010000060      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021011000078

Airport preparing the form: FRA 1of1Page

16 APR 2024Print date:



Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

Consolidation

X-FRA40006IY

X

Screening Method

Name of Person or Employee ID

Other Screening Method(s)

(of the regulated party issuing the security status)

DE/RA/90004-01

Security Status Issued on

08:1016 APR 24

FRA

Reasons for issuing the Security Status

MAIL

RIX

Grounds for Exemption
(codes)

XRY

Date (ddmmmyy)

(if applicable)

DE/RA/90004-01

Time (tttt)

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Consignment Security Declaration

(of any regulated party who has accepted the security status given to a consignment by another regulated party)

Destination

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Security Status

Origin

(codes)
SPX

(if AWB format is nnn-nnnnnnnn)

(codes)

RA

Contents of Consignment

Unique Consignment Identifier

Received from

Security Status Issued by

Transfer/Transit points (if known)

Additional Security Information

CSD printed for flight BT244, 17 APR 2024, FRA - RIX

Consignment contains following 10 receptacles:

DEROUZEETLLAAUN40017002100081      DEROUZEETLLABUC48001001100061      DEROUZISREKAAUN40019003100015

DEROUZLVRIXAAUN40023004100025      DEROUZNOOSLABUC48001001100080      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021012000133

DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021013000105      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021014000102      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021018000143

DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021019000084

Airport preparing the form: FRA 1of1Page

16 APR 2024Print date:



Perfect Customer Cargo Service GmbH

Consolidation

X-FRA40006IZ

X

Screening Method

Name of Person or Employee ID

Other Screening Method(s)

(of the regulated party issuing the security status)

DE/RA/90004-01

Security Status Issued on

08:1016 APR 24

FRA

Reasons for issuing the Security Status

MAIL

RIX

Grounds for Exemption
(codes)

XRY

Date (ddmmmyy)

(if applicable)

DE/RA/90004-01

Time (tttt)

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Consignment Security Declaration

(of any regulated party who has accepted the security status given to a consignment by another regulated party)

Destination

Regulated Entity Category (KC, RA or AO) and Identifier

Security Status

Origin

(codes)
SPX

(if AWB format is nnn-nnnnnnnn)

(codes)

RA

Contents of Consignment

Unique Consignment Identifier

Received from

Security Status Issued by

Transfer/Transit points (if known)

Additional Security Information

CSD printed for flight BT244, 17 APR 2024, FRA - RIX

Consignment contains following 4 receptacles:

DEROUZLVRIXABUC48001001100022      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021015000124      DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021016000119

DEROUZNOOSLABUN45021017000120

Airport preparing the form: FRA 1of1Page

16 APR 2024Print date:


